508639869 07/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI346776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	06/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hapbeat LLC
Street Address:	501 Hillside Cresson 5-13-12 Ebara, Shinagawa-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	142-0063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10758939	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, LLP

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018-0312A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irina Panarin

SIGNATURE: Irina Panarin

DATE SIGNED: 07/09/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN-0312A#page1.tiff source=ASSIGN-0312A#page2.tiff

PATENT 508639869 REEL: 067933 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku

Tokyo, Japan 152-8550

to whom an Assignment was recorded on March 20, 2018 at Reel 045286, Frame 0564,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Hapbeat LLC

501 Hillside Cresson 5-13-12 Ebara, Shinagawa-ku,

Tokyo, Japan, 142-0063

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: VIBRATION PRESENTATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 10,758,939, issued September 1, 2020 and, in and to, any reissue application or re-examination thereof.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto, and that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, any Letters Patent resulting from said application, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20036, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this June 30, 3014 (Date of signing)

Kaoru KUWATA

(type or print the name of person who signs above)

Director of the Office of Research and Innovation

(Official Title of person who signs above)

PATENT REEL: 067933 FRAME: 0623

Witness		 	
Witness	·	 - in the second	

The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:

U.S. Patent No. <u>10,758,939</u> Issue Date <u>September 1, 2020</u>

Applicant Reference Number FKDT1602US Atty Docket No. 2018-0312A

Title of Invention $\underline{\text{VIBRATION PRESENTATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING THE }\underline{\text{SAME}}$

PATENT REEL: 067933 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 07/09/2024